

Regulation (EU) No 995/2010 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 20 October 2010 laying down the obligations of operators who place timber and timber products on the market (Text with EEA relevance)

Article 12

Cooperation

1 Competent authorities shall cooperate with each other, with the administrative authorities of third countries and with the Commission in order to ensure compliance with this Regulation.

2 The competent authorities shall exchange information on serious shortcomings detected through the checks referred to in Articles 8(4) and 10(1) and on the types of penalties imposed in accordance with Article 19 with the competent authorities of other Member States and with the Commission.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EU) No 995/2010 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Art. 12 omitted by [S.I. 2018/1025 reg. 6\(11\)](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Signature words omitted by [S.I. 2018/1025 reg. 6\(15\)](#)
- Art. 2(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2018/1025 reg. 6\(2\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 2(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2018/1025 reg. 6\(2\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 2(d) words substituted by [S.I. 2018/1025 reg. 6\(2\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 2(d) words substituted by [S.I. 2018/1025 reg. 6\(2\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 2(i) inserted by [S.I. 2018/1025 reg. 6\(2\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 6(1)(b) words inserted by [S.I. 2019/473 reg. 6\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 6(1)(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2018/1025 reg. 6\(5\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 6(1)(b) words substituted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2018/1025, art. 6\(5\)\(a\)](#) by [S.I. 2020/1315 reg. 2\(5\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 6(4) inserted by [S.I. 2019/473 reg. 6\(3\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 8(1)(c) words substituted by [S.I. 2018/1025 reg. 6\(7\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 8(2)(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2018/1025 reg. 6\(7\)\(b\)](#)